

Felice B. Galant
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
1301 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019-6022
Tel: (212) 318-3000
Fax: (212) 318-3400
felice.galant@nortonrosefulbright.com

OF COUNSEL:
Matthew H. Kirtland (pending *pro hac vice* motion)
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
799 9 Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20001
Tel.: (202) 662-0200
Fax: (212) 662-4643
matthew.kirtland@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attorneys for Third-Party Republic of Kazakhstan

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

ANATOLIE STATI *et al.*,)
)
)
 Petitioners,)
)
)
 v.)
)
)
 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON)
 CORPORATION,)
)
)
 Respondent.)
)
)

Civ. No. 1:14-mc-00425-VSB

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

INTRODUCTION 1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND..... 3

 I. THE SCC AWARD AND THE PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE SVEA COURT OF APPEAL AND SWEDISH SUPREME COURT 3

 II. THE STATI PARTIES ATTEMPT TO ENFORCE THE SCC AWARD IN THE UNITED KINGDOM 4

 III. THE STATI PARTIES SERVE SUBPOENAS ON BNY MELLON 5

MOTION TO INTERVENE..... 6

 I. KAZAKHSTAN IS ENTITLED TO INTERVENE AS OF RIGHT TO QUASH THE SUBPOENA 6

 II. IN THE ALTERNATIVE, THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION TO GRANT KAZAKHSTAN PERMISSIVE INTERVENTION 8

MOTION TO QUASH 9

 I. THE SUBPOENAS SHOULD BE QUASHED BECAUSE THE STATI PARTIES ARE NOT SEEKING DISCOVERY IN AID OF ADJUDICATIVE FOREIGN LEGAL PROCEEDINGS 10

 II. THE 2017 SUBPOENA SHOULD BE QUASHED BECAUSE THE COURT DID NOT AUTHORIZE ITS ISSUANCE 11

 III. THE SUBPOENAS SHOULD BE QUASHED BECAUSE THE CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING ENFORCEMENT OF THE AWARD IN THE UNITED KINGDOM HAVE CHANGED Materially SINCE THE COURT’S ORDER ISSUED..... 12

CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Aristocrat Leisure Ltd. v. Deutsche Bank Tr. Co. Ams.</i> , 262 F.R.D. 348 (S.D.N.Y. 2009)	6
<i>Euromepa S.A. v. R. Esmerian, Inc.</i> , 154 F.3d 24 (2d Cir. 1998).....	9, 10, 11
<i>Intel Corp. v. Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.</i> , 542 U.S. 241 (2004).....	9
<i>Jiangsu Steamship Co. Ltd. v. Success Superior Ltd.</i> , 2015 WL 3439220 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 6, 2015)	10
<i>Kamdem-Ouaffo v. PepisCo, Inc.</i> , 314 F.R.D. 130 (S.D.N.Y. 2016)	6
<i>In re MT “Baltic Soul” Produktentankschiffahrtgesellschaft Mgh & Co. Kg.</i> , 2015 WL 5824505 (S.D.N.Y. Oct. 6, 2015).....	10
<i>Sackman v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 167 F.R.D. 6 (E.D.N.Y. 1996).....	8
<i>In re Sarrio, S.A.</i> , 119 F.3d 143 (2d Cir. 1997).....	7
<i>United States Postal Service v. Brennan</i> , 579 F.2d 188 (2d Cir. 1978).....	8
<i>United States v. Pitney Bowes, Inc.</i> , 25 F.3d 66 (2d Cir. 1994).....	7
Rules and Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1782.....	1, 3, 9, 10, 11
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 24	6, 8
